TOWNSHIP OF SCIO
WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RESOLUTION # 2025-22

RESOLUTION APPROVING FYE26 BUDGET AMENDMENTS
July 8, 2025

At a Meeting of the Township Board of Scio Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan, held at
the Scio Township Hall, 827 N Zeeb Road, in said Township, on july 8, 2025, at 7:00 pm,

Members Present: Flintoft, Brant, Knol, Read, Reiser, Kerry, Yaple
Members Absent: None
The following preamble and resolution were offered by Reiser and supported by Yaple.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, during the year, reviewed and approved expenditures
against the Scio Township budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Uniform Budgeting and Accounting Act of 1968, as amended,
the legislative body shall adopt a balanced budget including all supplemental
appropriation approvals; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has the sole authority to adopt and amend the budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the general appropriations of the Scio Township
for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2025 and ending March 31, 2026, complies with the
balanced budget requirements and the following fund appropriations are therefore
amended and approved as reflected in Attachment A, adopting Fund 494 at the fund level
of $1,360,000.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

YES: Flintoft, Brant, Knol, Read, Reiser, Kerry, Yaple
NO: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

Jefgiga M. Flintoft Sﬂii) Township Clerk
DIATED: July 8, 2025




CERTIFICATE

1, Jessica Flintoft, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution
adopted by the Township Board of Scio Township, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, at
a Regular Meeting held on July 8, 2025 and that said mecting was conducted and public notice of
said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act, being
Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept and will

be or have been made available as required by said Act.

LA I =

LN

ssica M. Flintbft, Clerk

Scio Township

DATED: July 8, 2025



DDA Proposed Budget June 5th 2025

GL Number
494-000-825

494-000-817

494-000-959.100

494-000-261.000

Description
Landscaping

Jackson Road Maintenace and Landscaping Impravements

Consuitant Fees

Censultant Fees - Attorney/DDA Life Extension/lackson Rd Blvd
improvements to Parkar Road / Citizens Council for DDA Life Extension

Contribution to Other Units

Parks Fund - Various Parks Project

Roads - Misc Road Projects

Sherriff Centract - Contribution

Road/Sidewalk Improvements specific to ADA ramps/sidewalk
Fire Truck

Bus Route Contributton

Inspections

Fire Fund - Fire [nspections

Backilow Prevention

Armcunt
$150,000
$  350,000.00
$  50,000.00
$  120,000.00
$  100,000.00
$  100,000.00
$ 250,000.00
$  40,000.00
$  100,000.00
$  100,000.00

Notes 07/02/2025

Criginally budgeted at $87,000 In 484-000-825
Landscaping and $63,000 in 494-000-932 Grounds
Maintenance, this change consolidates both budgets into
454-000-825

This item was removed to zero at the March 3rd 2025
meating. The DDA would like to have Carlisle Wortman,
the DDA attornay and others explore DDA extnesion, the
final phase of Jackson Road road improvements and a
Citizens Council as part of the DDA,

Thig line remains unchanged from the original DDA budget
proposal.

This line remains unchanged from the original DDA budget
proposal.

Supervisor Kerry requested this to be added to the DDA
budget as the DDA district does use a substantialamount
of police services,

The DDA expecets this tc be used specifically for
improvements o sidewalks including but not limited to
ADA ramp rehabititation/constructicn, crosswaiks and/er
sidewallc repair.

This line remains unchanged from the criginal DDA budget
proposal.

The DDA Chair requested this line itermn to support transit in
the DDA district.

This line remains unchanged from the original DDA budget
propesal.

This was added at the request of the DDA to defray the cost
of backflow prevention Inspections in the DDA district.



$ 1,360,000.00



